Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20181029134936 Notice: 10/29/2018 13:49 Occurred: 10/28/2018 16:00

Responsible Party:WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATIONWell Operator:WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATIONWell Name:PRONGHORN FEDERAL 41-14PHU

Field Name: PARK
Well File #: 32301

Facility ID #:

County: BILLINGS

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 140 100 12 SW SW

Location Description:

Submitted By: Kelsey Kovash

Received By:

Contact Info: Kelsey Kovash

1700 BROADWAY STE 2300

DENVER CO 80290

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil

General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: 3 Mile
Nearest Water Well: 0.1 Mile
Type of Incident: Treater Popoff

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

SpilledUnitsRecoveredUnitsFollowupUnits1Barrels1barrels

Oil 1 Barrels

Brine Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 10/31/2018
Written Report Recd: 11/2/2018

Risk Evaluation:None noted

Areal Extent:

The mist is approximately 80' x 60' at its widest point & about 150' west of the treater pop-off.

Potential Env. Impacts:

Minimal to no impacts to facility soil and grass.

Action Taken/Planned:

The well was shut in and the dump valve was taken apart and repaired. The mist will be cleaned up and properly disposed of.

Wastes Disposal Location:

To an approved disposal.

Other Agencies Involved:

Forest Service NDDOH

Updates

Date: 10/29/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to a treater popoff, was not contained, according to the report. Further follow-up

needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 10/31/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Schmitt, Bryan

Notes:

Time: 13:40 CT Temp: 47 F

Mist impacted adjacent prairie land to the West of the well site. Oil covered vegetation on and off site has been cut and removed. Slight discoloration was observed on cut vegetation nearest to the well

pad. No impacts on the soil were seen. Follow-up to check vegetation regrowth.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 9/5/2019 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 11:07 9/5/2019.

No sign of contamination or remaining contaminants. Vegetation in the impact area is doing well.

No follow up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update